

**NATIONAL ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT**

No. F.12 (1)/2022-Legis.  
2023

Islamabad, the 3<sup>rd</sup> February,

**NOTIFICATION**

**S.R.O. 180** The following amendments made by the National Assembly in the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business in the National Assembly, 2007, on the 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2023, under rule 293 of the aforesaid rules, are published for general information:-

- (1) **Amendment in Rule 46 of the Rules of Procedure.**- that in the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business in the National Assembly, 2007, hereinafter referred to as the said Rules, in Rule 46, in sub-rule (1), for the word “Government”, the words “Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs”, shall be substituted.
  
- (2) **Amendment in Rule 227 of the Rules of Procedure.**- that in the said Rules, in Rule 227, in sub-rule (1), in the second proviso, for the word “Government”, the words “Ministry concerned”, shall be substituted.
  
- (3) **Amendment in Rule 233 of the Rules of Procedure.**- that in the said Rules, in Rule 233, in sub-rule (4), for the word “Government”, occurring wherever, the words “Ministry concerned”, shall be substituted.

**TAHIR HUSSAIN**  
**Secretary**